STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

BEFORE THE INSURANCE COMMISSIONER

In the Matter of)
Mail Pro Leads, LLC;) ORDER
Direct Mail Processing, LLC; and) CASE NO. CO-24-889
RGI Data Assets, Inc. a/k/a RGI Solutions.)
Respondents.)

On June 19, 2024, the North Dakota Insurance Department ("Department") entered an order requiring all captioned Respondents to cease and desist from engaging in the business of insurance in the state of North Dakota. Pursuant to N.D.C.C. § 26.1-01-03.1, Respondent Direct Mail Processing, LLC ("DMP"), was permitted to make a written request for a hearing on the matter within 30 days of the date of the order, or July 19, 2024. Respondent DMP was successfully served on June 21, 2024. Respondent DMP failed to request a hearing by written application. Pursuant to N.D.C.C. § 26.1-01-03.1, if no hearing is requested by written application, the commissioner's order becomes permanent.

IT IS ORDERED that the North Dakota Insurance Commissioner's Cease and Desist Order as to Respondent DMP dated June 19, 2024, is permanent.

Dated at Bismarck, North Dakota, this 222 day of July, 2024.

Jon Godfread Commissioner North Dakota Insurance Department 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 401 Bismarck, ND 58505 (701) 328-2440